Application Number: 130376

## Notice to Tax Collector of Application for Tax Deed

#### TO: Tax Collector of Escambia County

In accordance with Florida Statutes, I,

US BANK, AS C/F FL DUNDEE LIEN LOCKBOX # 005191 PO BOX 645191 CINCINNATI, Ohio, 45264

holder of the following tax sale certificate hereby surrender same to the Tax Collector and make tax deed application thereon:

Certificate No. 10289.0000

**Parcel ID Number** 12-3272-300

Date

**Legal Description** 

06/01/2011

33-5N3-221 N 660 FT OF E 293 FT 4 IN OF NE 1/4 OF NW 1/4 LESS ST RD 164 RD R/W OR 3333 P 580 LESS OR 6249 P 1512 BANK US NATIONAL ASSOC

2012 TAX ROLL

HUGHES SHIRLEY ANN 4511 HWY 164 MCDAVID, Florida 32568

I agree to pay all delinquent taxes, redeem all outstanding certificates not in my possession, pay any omitted taxes, and pay current taxes, if due, covering the land, and pay any interest earned (a) on tax certificates not in my possession, (b) on omitted taxes or (c) on delinquent taxes. I also agree to pay all Tax Collector's fees, ownership and encumbrance reports costs, Clerk of the Court costs, charges and fees and Sheriff's costs, if applicable. Attached is the above-mentioned tax sale certificate on which this application is based and all other certificates of the same legal description which are in my possession.

glfunl (Jacob Prince)

07/28/2013

Applicant's Signature

Date

**FORM 513** (r.12/00)

#### TAX COLLECTOR'S CERTIFICATION

**Application** Date / Number Jul 28, 2013 / 130376

> \$1,147.82 \$0.00

\$150.00 \$75.00 \$1,372.82

\$1,372.82

\$6.25

This is to certify that the holder listed below of Tax Sale Certificate Number 2011 / 10289.0000 . issued the 1st day of June, 2011, and which encumbers the following described property located in the County of Escambia, State of Florida to wit: Parcel ID Number: 12-3272-300

Certificate Holder: US BANK, AS C/F FL DUNDEE LIEN LOCKBOX # 005191 PO BOX 645191 CINCINNATI, OHIO 45264

Property Owner: **HUGHES SHIRLEY ANN** 4511 HWY 164 MCDAVID, FLORIDA 32568

Legal Description: 33-5N3-221

N 660 FT OF E 293 FT 4 IN OF NE 1/4 OF NW 1/4 LESS ST RD 164 RD R/W OR 3333 P 580 LESS OR 6249 P 1512 BANK US NATIONAL ASSOC

has surrendered same in my office and made written application for tax deed in accordance with Florida Statutes. I certify that the following tax certificates, interest, ownership and encumbrance report fee, and Tax Collector's fees have been paid:

CERTIFICATES OWNED BY APPLICANT AND FILED IN CONNECTION WITH THIS TAX DEED APPLICATION.

Cert. Year	Certificate Number	Date of Sale	Face Amt	T/C Fee	Interest	Total
2011	10289.0000	06/01/11	\$155.05	\$0.00	\$60.47	\$215.52

CERTIFICATES REDEEMED BY APPLICANT OR INCLUDED (COUNTY) IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION:

1. Total of all Certificates in Applicant's Possession and Cost of the Certificates Redeemed by

Cert. Year	Certificate Number	Date of Sale	Face Amt	T/C Fee	Interest	Total
2013	8884.0000	06/01/13	\$210.57	\$6.25	\$10.53	\$227.35
2012	9772.0000	06/01/12	\$152.91	\$6.25	\$32.11	\$191.27
2010	10692	06/01/10	\$150.05	\$6.25	\$84.34	\$240.64
2010	12380	06/01/10	\$172.54	\$6.25	\$94.25	\$273.04

the state of the desired with philadrical desired and desired the desired head of the	1
Applicant or Included (County)	
Total of Delinquent Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Application	
Total of Current Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Applicant	
4. Ownership and Encumbrance Report Fee	
5. Tax Deed Application Fee	
6. Total Certified by Tax Collector to Clerk of Court	
7. Clerk of Court Statutory Fee	
8. Clerk of Court Certified Mail Charge	
9. Clerk of Court Advertising Charge	
10 Sheriff's Fee	<del> </del>

10. Sheriff's Fee 11.

- 12. Total of Lines 6 thru 11
- 13. Interest Computed by Clerk of Court Per Florida Statutes.....(
- 14. One-Half of the assessed value of homestead property. If applicable pursuant to section 197,502, F.S.
- 15. Statutory (Opening) Bid; Total of Lines 12 thru 14
- 16. Redemption Fee
- 17. Total Amount to Redeem

\*Done this 28th day of July, 2013

TAX COLLECTOR, ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Date of Sale:

<sup>\*</sup> This certification must be surrendered to the Clerk of the Circuit Court no later than ten days after this date.

## **Southern Guaranty Title Company**

4400 Bayou Boulevard, Suite 13B

Pensacola, Florida 32503 Telephone: 850-478-8121 Facsimile: 850-476-1437

#### OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT

File No.: 10587 August 14, 2013

Escambia County Tax Collector P.O. Box 1312 Pensacola, Florida 32569

Pursuant to your request, the Company has caused a search to be made of the Public Records of Escambia County, Florida, solely as revealed by records maintained from 08-14-1993, through 08-14-2013, and said search reveals the following:

1. THE GRANTEE(S) OF THE LAST DEED(S) OF RECORD IS:

Shirley Ann Hughes formerly Shirley Ann Gunn

2. The land covered by this Report is:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

3. The following unsatisfied mortgages, liens and judgments affecting the land covered by this Report appear of record:

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

4. Taxes:

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

The foregoing report is prepared and furnished for information only, is not intended to constitute or imply any opinion, warranty, guaranty, insurance, or similar assurance as to the status of title, and no determination has been made of the authenticity of any instrument described or referred to herein. The name search for the purposes of determining applicable judgments and liens is limited to the apparent record owner(s) shown herein, No attempt has been made to determine whether the land is subject to liens or assessments which are not shown as existing liens by the public records. The Company's liability hereunder shall not exceed the cost of this Report, or \$1,000.00 whichever is less.

THIS REPORT SHALL NOT BE USED FOR THE ISSUANCE OF TITLE INSURANCE.

Southern Guaranty Title Company

By: My my Hon

August 14, 2013

## OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File No.: 10587 August 14, 2013

335N322105000000 - Full Legal Description

N 660 FT OF E 293 FT 4 IN OF NE 1/4 OF NW 1/4 LESS ST RD 164 RD R/W OR 3333 P 580 LESS OR 6249 P 1512 BANK US NATIONAL ASSOC

## OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT CONTINUATION PAGE

File No.: 10587 August 14, 2013

UNSATISFIED MORTGAGES, LIENS AND JUDGMENTS AFFECTING THE LAND COVERED BY THIS REPORT THAT APPEAR OF RECORD:

- 1. Apparent Judgment filed by Chase Bank USA, N.A. recorded in O.R. Book 6209, page 832, assigned to Dodge Enterprises, Inc. recorded in O.R. Book 6286, page 1515.
- 2. Apparent Judgment filed by Chase Bank USA, N.A. recorded in O.R.. Book 6210, page 1185.
- 3. Taxes for the year 2008-2012 delinquent. The assessed value is \$12,502.00. Tax ID 12-3272-300.

#### PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING:

- A. Subject to current year taxes.
- B. Taxes and assessments due now or in subsequent years.
- C. Subject to Easements, Restrictions and Covenants of record.
- D. Encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes, and any other matters which would be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.
- E. Oil, gas and mineral or any other subsurface rights of any kind or nature.

# SOUTHERN GUARANTY TITLE COMPANY

4400 BAYOU BLVD., SUITE 13-B, CORDOVA SQUARE PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32503

TEL. (850) 478-8121

FAX (850) 476-1437

Email: rcsgt@aol.com

Janet Holley Escambia County Tax Collector P.O. Box 1312

Pensacola, FL 32596 CERTIFICATION: TITLE SEARCH FOR TDA 02-03-2014 TAX DEED SALE DATE: TAX ACCOUNT NO.: 12-3272-300 CERTIFICATE NO.: 2011-10289 In compliance with Section 197.256, Florida Statutes, the following is a list of names and addresses of those persons, firms and/or agencies having legal interest in or claim against the above described property. The above referenced tax sale certificate is being submitted as proper notification of tax deed sale. NO YES X Notify City of Pensacola, P.O. Box 12910, 32521 X Notify Escambia County, 190 Governmental Center, 32502 X Homestead for \_\_\_\_\_ tax year. Shirley Ann Hughes formerly Shirley Ann Gunn 4511 Hwy. 164 McDavid, FL 32568 Chase Bank USA, N.A. 200 White Clay Center Dr. Newark, DE 19711 Dodge Enterprises, Inc. 4100 Southpoint Dr. East, Ste 3 Jacksonville, FL 32216 Certified and delivered to Escambia County Tax Collector, this 20th day of August , 2013 . SOUTHERN GUARANTY TITLE COMPANY by: Richard S. Combs, President

NOTE: The above listed addresses are based upon current information available, but said addresses are not guaranteed to be true or correct.

NOT TOWNS	OSE OF THIS DEED IS HIP 6 NORTH.			Prepared by	and return to:	
FILE NO.	93015794	CORRECT	·IVE	Fran Camp		•*
DOC	500 -1	Marrani		V Stewart little	of Pensacola, Inc. se St., Suite 104	
REC	54/	•		Pagescola I	Porida 32501	. •
TOTAL -	-6:00 · · / ·	TAX ID # 12-3272-3	00 <b>/</b> 33-5N-32-210	5-000-00Bursuant to	the issuance of	
	F FLORIDA	TAX ID# 12 32/2 3	<del></del>	a Title Insur	ance Policy.	
COUNTY	OF ESCAMBIA					
KNOW A	LL MEN BY THESE PRESI Janice G. Sirmon an	NTS: That I husband, Richard	d I. Sirmon			
	Janice G. Situon C.					
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	descript of	, Grantor* which is hereby	
for and in	consideration of Ten Dollar aged has bargained, sold, co	s (\$10.00) and other 900	d and valuable consi	derations the receipt of		
acknowle	Roynald Jerry Gunn	and wife, Shirley	Ann Gunn			_
					, Grantee*	<b></b>
Address:	4511 Highway 164, M	cDavid, Florida	the following descri	bed property, situate, ly	ing and being in	
grantee's	ty ofEscambia	Ors and assigns, forever	, State of Florida, to	wit:		
use Cour	-,		+ - d - + + ho	Northeast corn	er of	
	Commoncing at a the Northwest Q					
						٠
	the South Right beginning; ther					
	#3578; thence					
	line of said C seconds East a	ong said R/W 1	ine for 110.0	00 feet to poin	it of	
	beginning.					
	wi 57 .					
<b>0</b> 0			D. S. PD.	10_		
id.			DATE JULY	7.1903		
	3 3 5 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5		See A. See A. See	Committee and		
m			CERT, NEW 1.3	234 <b>3</b> 528-37 <b>-0</b> 5		
	- <b>사</b> 의 - 기계			ina tha shoue property	if any which are	
	ject to laxes for current year by reimposed. Epoject also t					
ner nerv Saic	by (gimpesedSpbjectralso i I grantor does fully warrant	the title to said land and	I will defend the same	e against the lawful clair	ns of all persons	)
whomso	ever.			and any conserve and/or assume of	the	,
	respective parties hereto; the use	n "grantee, 'grantor" shall include t of singular member shall include th	e plural, and the plural the song.	tier, the use of any gender shell mu	ude	
	the genders.	b b	nior's hand and seal (	July 2, 199	3	
IN /	WITNESS WHEREOF, gran	OL USP DELECTING Set Street	NOI STANG AND THE			4
	sealed and delivered					
in the or	esence of:	/	Decise	Vincon	(SEAL)	
Alg	y rience Morchae	<u>′</u>	James Go ST	THE I		
2	apa Morge	11	Richard I.	Irmon	(SEAL)	
An	oriena Marina	<u>U</u>			(SEAL)	
17.	chu Morne	7			(SEAL)	
	1					
STATE	OF PERSONAL ALTHORN	П				
	TY OF ESCAMBIA		Janice G. Sirr	non and Richard I	. Sirmon	
	fore me the subscriber pers					
bacus	o me, and known to me to b	e the individual describe	d by said name in an	d who executed the fore	going instrument	
and ack	mowledged that, as granto	r, executed the same t	tot the ases and boi	poses therein ser torm	, who produced at take an oath	
	their driver's 11	Cause 32 Hount	ation and who		et day on them	
Giv	ven under my haind and se	ai on no ia	<del></del>	<del>_</del> `		1
			1 1	4 0 .	4-37 1	7
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	49 - 48 - V	
CLERX	FILE NOT		//.a ¥ £		1 01 10 10	· ·
CLERX	FILE NO.		Notary Public	(A)	J. S. J.	
CLERX	FILE NO.	(SEAL)	Notery Public  My Commission	2	Our 95	

. <u>-</u>

941.50 Kg

GRO3333K 582

4521 Sugary 164 Mchaind, 21 32368

GENERAL WARRANTY SURVIVORSHIP DEED

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Janice G. Sirmon and husband, Richard I. Sirmon, the Grantors, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do bargain, sell, convey and grant to the Grantees, PRoynald Jerry Gunn and wife, Shirley Ann Gunn, for and during their joint lives as joint tenants, and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described real property located in Escambia County, Florida:

COMMENCING AT AN IRON PIPE LOCATED AT THE N.E. CORNER OF THE N.W. 1/4 OF SECTION 33, T 5 N, R 32 W, ESCAMBIA COUNTY, PLORIDA, THENCE S. 01 DEGREES 02' 00''W. ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID N.W. 1/4 FOR 62.55 FEET TO AN IRON ROD AND CAP MARKED #3578 ON THE SOUTH R/W LINE OF C.R. #164 FOR POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE S.01 DEGREES 02' 00''W. ALONG THE SAME COURSE FOR 396.00 FEET TO AN IRON ROD AND CAP MARKED #3578, THENCE S. 89 DEGREES 54' 49''W. FOR 110.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE AND CAP MARKED #3572, THENCE N. 01 DEGREES 02' 00''E. FOR 396.00 FEET TO AN IRON ROD AND CAP MARKED #3578 ON THE SOUTH R/W LINE OF SAID C.R. #164, THENCE N. 89 DEGREES 54' 49''E. ALONG SAID R/W LINE FOR 110.00 FEET TO P.O.B.

SUBJECT TO A PERPETUAL EASEMENT OVER THE EAST 10 FEET OF SAID NORTH 660 FEET OF THE EAST 293 FEET 4 INCHES, FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AND THE SUPPLYING OF UTILITIES FROM SAID HIGHWAY RIGHT OF WAY TO THE SOUTH 660 FEET OF THE EAST 293 FEET 4 INCHES OF SAID NE 1/4 OF NW 1/4 FOR THE OWNERS THEREOF AND THEIR GUESTS.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the Grantees, for and during their joint lives as joint tenants and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of revision.

Grantors hereby warrant that Lawrence F. Godwin and wife, Annie Godwin, who previously reserved a life estate in said parcel, have both previously departed this life, and Grantors attach as Exhibits A and B, true and correct copies of the death certificates of said Lawrence F. Godwin and wife, Annie Godwin.

Grantors covenant with the Grantees that Grantors are lawfully seized of the property in fee simple; that Grantors have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the property; that Grantors warrant the title to the property and will defend it against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever.

D.S. PD. 170
DATE 3-19-93
SON'S TUDINGS, COMPTIDILER
BY 100-15 (CARTINGO, 188-2041) 20-27-01

## am3333# 583

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have signed and sealed this Deed on the The day of March, 1993.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Witness Wendy Thead

Dona Este.
Witness - Donna Everette

Janice G. Sirmon

Richard J dim

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this May of Mach 1993, by Junice G. Sirmon and Richard I. Sirmon, who are both personally known to me.

NOTARY Seal Affixed-

Notary Public My commission Expires:

THI 100

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: GEORGE B. JONES, ATTORNEY AT LAW P.O. Drawer 680 Atmore, AL 36504 (205) 368-9315

Grantees' address: 4521 Highway 164 McDavid, Florida 32568

Recorded in Public Records 08/30/2007 at 11:33 AM OR Book 6209 Page 832, Instrument #2007083604, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia County, FL

### IN THE COUNTY COURT IN AND FOR ESCAMBIA COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA

CHASE BANK USA, N.A.,

Plaintiff,

VS.

SHIRLEY A HUGHES,

Defendant(s).

Case No. 2007- CC 1756

### FINAL JUDGMENT

This cause having come before the Court on the Plaintiff's Motion for Final Judgment by

Default, and the court having reviewed the Motion and being advised in the premises, it is

ORDERED and ADJUDGED that Plaintiff, CHASE BANK USA, N.A., recover from Defendant(s), Shirley A Hughes, the sum of \$6,725.69 on principal, plus prejudgment interest of \$283.77 and costs of \$295.00, making a total judgment award of \$7,304.46 that shall bear interest at the rate of 11% per year, for all of which let execution issue.

ORDERED and ADJUDGED in Escambia County, Florida, on 23 August

JUDGE

Conformed copies to:

JPMorganChase-Legal Department, 1191 East Newport Center Drive, Suite 101, Deerfield Be

Shirley A Hughes, 3856 Cannon St, Milton, FL 32583-5545

Plaintiff's Address: 200 White Clay Center Drive Newark, DE 19711

Case: 2007 CC 001756

Dkt: CC1033 Pg#:

Recorded in Public Records 02/13/2008 at 08:38 AM OR Book 6286 Page 1515, Instrument #2008011339, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia County, FL Recording \$10.00

IN THE COUNTY COURT IN AND FOR ESCAMBIA COUNTY, S'	TATE OF FLORIDA
CHASE BANK USA, N.A.,  Plaintiff  Vs.	Index No. 2007- CC 1756
<b>73</b> .	ASSIGNMENT OF JUDGMENT
SHIRLEY A HUGHES, Defendant.	
N.A., at 200 White Clay Center Drive, No AND ASSIGNOR) and Dodge Enterprise FL 32216 ("ASSIGNEE") under the follow WHEREAS, on August 23, 2007 COURT IN AND FOR ESCAMBIA COU	ye as of January 23, 2008, between Chase Bank USA, ewark, DE 19711 ("Chase") (ORIGINAL CREDITOR es, Inc at 4100 Southpoint Drive East Suite 3 Jacksonville owing terms and conditions:  judgment was recovered in the IN THE COUNTY UNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA in favor of Chase and m of \$7,304.46, and said judgment was duly entered in
consideration duly paid, has sold, and by CACH, LLC, its executors, administrator interest in said judgment and on any process.	TNESSETH, that Chase for good and valuable these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto rs, and its assigns, this judgment and all right title and ceedings to be had thereupon, along with all right to titles necessary to recover or discharge said judgment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Chase above written.	e has hereunto set its hand and seal the day and year first
	Chase Bank USA, N.A.  By: Cindy A. Burgener  Title: Team Leader
Sworn before me this 23rd day of Januar Notary Public	RUTH E. WAHI: 100 Hotels Public-Maryland Frederick County—My Commission Expires Measure Vol. 2010

Primary Account No.

Recorded in Public Records 08/31/2007 at 01:46 PM OR Book 6210 Page 1185, Instrument #2007084319, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia County, FL

> K OF CIRCUIT COUNT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FL

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR ESCAMBIA COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA

CIRCUIT CIVIL DIVISION
FILED & RECORDED

2007 AUG 24 P 4: 35

CHASE BANK USA, N.A.,

Plaintiff,

VS.

SHIRLEY A HUGHES,

Defendant(s).

Case No. 2007 CA 000923

#### FINAL JUDGMENT

This cause having come before the Court on the Plaintiff's Motion for Final Judgment by Default, and the court having reviewed the Motion and being advised in the premises, it is

ORDERED and ADJUDGED that Plaintiff, CHASE BANK USA, N.A., recover from Defendant(s), Shirley A Hughes, the sum of \$21,574.82 on principal, plus prejudgment interest of \$760.73 and costs of \$295.00, making a total judgment award of \$22,630.55 that shall bear interest at the rate of 11% per year, for all of which let execution issue.

ORDERED and ADJUDGED in Escambia County, Florida, on Hi

2007.

UDGE

Conformed copies to:

JPMorganChase-Legal Department, 1191 East Newport Center Drive, Suite 101, Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

Shirley A Hughes, 3856 Cannon St, Milton, FL 32583

Plaintiff's Address: 200 White Clay Center Drive Newark, DE 19711

00042510483

Dkt: CA1036 Pg#:

Case: 2007 CA 000923

#### WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON February 3, 2014, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

## NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That US BANK AS C/F FL DUNDEE LIEN holder of Tax Certificate No. 10289, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2011 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

N 660 FT OF E 293 FT 4 IN OF NE 1/4 OF NW 1/4 LESS ST RD 164 RD R/W OR 3333 P 580 LESS OR 6249 P 1512 BANK US NATIONAL ASSOC

**SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 5 N, RANGE 32 W** 

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 123272300 (14-080)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of

#### SHIRLEY ANN HUGHES OR SHIRLEY ANN GUNN

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Monday in the month of February, which is the 3rd day of February 2014.

Dated this 2nd day of January 2014.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

**Personal Services:** 

SHIRLEY ANN HUGHES OR SHIRLEY ANN GUNN 4511 HWY 164 MCDAVID FL 32568

COMPRO

PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

#### WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON February 3, 2014, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

## NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That US BANK AS C/F FL DUNDEE LIEN holder of Tax Certificate No. 10289, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2011 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

N 660 FT OF E 293 FT 4 IN OF NE 1/4 OF NW 1/4 LESS ST RD 164 RD R/W OR 3333 P 580 LESS OR 6249 P 1512 BANK US NATIONAL ASSOC

**SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 5 N, RANGE 32 W** 

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 123272300 (14-080)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of

#### SHIRLEY ANN HUGHES OR SHIRLEY ANN GUNN

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the **first** Monday in the month of February, which is the **3rd day of February 2014.** 

Dated this 2nd day of January 2014.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

**Post Property:** 

4500 HWY 164 BLK 32568

COUNT ROBERT

PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

#### WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON February 3, 2014, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

### NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That US BANK AS C/F FL DUNDEE LIEN holder of Tax Certificate No. 10289, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2011 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

N 660 FT OF E 293 FT 4 IN OF NE 1/4 OF NW 1/4 LESS ST RD 164 RD R/W OR 3333 P 580 LESS OR 6249 P 1512 BANK US NATIONAL ASSOC

**SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 5 N, RANGE 32 W** 

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 123272300 (14-080)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of

#### SHIRLEY ANN HUGHES OR SHIRLEY ANN GUNN

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Monday in the month of February, which is the 3rd day of February 2014.

Dated this 2nd day of January 2014.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

COMPTRO

PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

#### STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

## CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE OF MAILING NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

#### **CERTIFICATE # 10289 of 2011**

I, PAM CHILDERS, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, do hereby certify that I did on January 2, 2014, mail a copy of the foregoing Notice of Application for Tax Deed, addressed to:

SHIRLEY ANN HUGHES OR SHIRLEY ANN GUNN
4511 HWY 164

MCDAVID FL 32568

CHASE BANK USA NA
200 WHITE CLAY CENTER DR
NEWARK DE 19711

DODGE ENTERPRISES INC 4100 SOUTHPOINT DR EAST STE 3 JACKSONVILLE FL 32216

WITNESS my official seal this 2nd day of January 2014.

COMPTROLES

PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SI	ECTION	COMPLETE TH	IS SECTION ON DEL	IVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A item 4 if Restricted Delivery is</li> <li>Print your name and address so that we can return the card</li> <li>Attach this card to the back or or on the front if space permits</li> </ul>	desired. on the reverse to you.	A. Signature	mm	Agent Addressee C./Date of Delivery
1. Article Addressed to:  DODGE ENTERPRISES D 4100 SOUTHPOINT DR E	D. is delivery address different from term 1?			
JACKŠÕNVILLE FL	32216	3. Service Type  Greatified Ma  Registered  Insured Mai	☐ Return Recei	pt for Merchandise
2. Article Number		4. Restricted Deliv	very? (Extra Fee)	☐ Yes
(Transfer from service label)	7008 1830	0000 024	3 3999	
PS Form 3811, February 2004	Domestic Retu	rn Receipt		102595-02-M-1540

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SE	CTION	COMPLETE THIS SE	ECTION ON DELIVE	RY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A item 4 if Restricted Delivery is</li> <li>Print your name and address as that we can return the card</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of or on the front if space permits</li> </ul>	desired. on the reverse to you. the mailpiece,	A. Signature  X  B. Received by / Prin	PAH pted Name) C. MA TRAOR	☐ Agent ☐ Addressee  Date of Delivery
1. Article Addressed to:  CHASE BANK USA:	NA [14-080]	D. Is delivery address     If YES, enter deliv	edifferent for head very add as below: JAN -	2014 C
200 WHITE CLAY CENTER DR NEWARK DE (971)		3. Service Type 12 Certifled Mail  Registered  Insured Mail	☐ Express Mall ☐ Return Receipt ☐ C.O.D.	for Merchandise
		4. Restricted Deliver	/? (Extra Fee)	☐ Yes
Article Number     (Transfer from service label)	7008 1830	2430 0000	58PE 1	
PS Form 3811. February 2004	Domestic Retu	ırn Receint	3 - 3 - 3	100505 0044 1510

11-10289



GERTIFIEDIMA

PAM CHILDERS CLERK

A PTROLLER OFFICIAL RECORDS DIVISION 221 Palafox Place P.O. Box 333 Pensacola, FL 32591-0333

FIRST-CLASS MAIL

\$06.119

**US POSTAGE** 01/02/2014 neopost

ZIP 32502 041L11221084

CLERK OF CIRCUIT COLD
ESCAMBIA COUNTY FL

JAN GLESS

MAILRODE

SHIRLEY ANN HUGHES OR SHIRLEY

ANN GUNN [14-0%) L XI E 4511 HWY 164

MCDAVID FI. 32:

RETURN TO SENDER NOT DELIVERABLE AS ADDRESSED UNABLE TO FORWARD

00001/004/17

**600**1 田山

ш Сі

\*2887-85216-82-46 BC: 32591033333

> CANDERSON DON'T 32591 @0333

10289